## MISSISSIPPI ASBESTOS DEMOLITION/RENOVATION NOTIFICATION FORM

Mail notification to: MDEQ Asbestos and Lead Branch, 515 E. Amite Street, Jackson, MS 39201

MDEQ Use Only:  ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	Postmark (mail only)	Date Recei		Al Number 1074				
I. Type of Notification (O=Original R=Revised C=Canceled A= Annual): A								
II. TYPE OF OPERATION (D=Demo O= Ordered Demo R=Renovation E=Emer. Renovation): D (Site is retired, awaiting DEMO)								
III. FACILITY DESCRIPTION (Include building name, number and floor or room number):								
Bldg. Name: Entergy Baxter Wilson Plant								
Address: 770 Kemp Bottom Road		6						
city: Vicksburg	state: MS	Zi	z <sub>ip:</sub> 39180					
Site Location:		Te	ı: 601-631-6	206				
Building Size: N/A	# of Floors; 8	Ag	Age in Years: 55					
Present Use: Electric Power Plant	Prior Use: Ele	Prior Use: Electric Power Plant						
IV. FACILITY INFORMATION (Identify owner, asbestos removal contractor, and other operator)								
owner NAME: Entergy Mississippi, LLC								
Address: P.O. Box 1640			<u> </u>					
city: Jackson	State: MS	Zin	z <sub>ip:</sub> 39215					
Contact: Tasha Hill			Tel: 501-258-8977					
ASBESTOS REMOVAL CONTRACTOR: Palacios Marine Industrial								
Address: 1701 Industrial Park Driv	е							
<sub>City:</sub> Mobile	State: AL	Zip	36693					
contact: Kevin E. Docen		Tel	334-322-2	170				
Certification Number: ABC-0001996		Expiration Da	Expiration Date: 8/30/2025					
OTHER OPERATOR:								
Address:								
City:	State:	Zip:						
Contact:		Tel:						
V. WAS SITE INSPECTED TO DETERMINE PRESENCE OF ASBESTOS? (Yes/No): NO								
WAS ASBESTOS PRESENT? (Yes/No): Inspection Date:								
Inspector: VI. SUSPECT MATERIALS SAMPLED AND PRO	Certification Number:	THE DESCRIPTION	Expiration Da	te:				
VI. SUSPECT MATERIALS SAMPLED AND PROCEDURES USED TO DETECT THE PRESENCE OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL:  Presumed asbestos. Survey will be conducted prior to abatement work. The detailed results of the survey, along with work details and detailed work methods, will be provided on a corresponding notification form at least 10 days prior to beginning work.								
VII. QUANTITY OF RACM TO BE REMOVED:								
Pipes (LN FT): 260	ırface Area (SQ FT): 160	Volum	e of Facility Comp	onents (CU FT): 35				
VIII. QUANTITY OF NONFRIABLE ASBESTOS NOT REMOVED:								
Category I: NA  Category II: NA								
X. SCHEDULED DATES ASBESTOS REMOVAL (MM/DD/YY) Start: 1/1/2025 Complete: 12/31/2025								
C. SCHEDULED DATES DEMO/RENOVATION (MM/DD/YY) Start: 1/1/2025 Complete: 12/31/2025								

I AL DESCRIPTION OF PLANNED DEMOLITION OF DE	ENOVATION MODE AND	METHOD (C) TO				
Presumed asbestos. Survey will be conducted prior	or to abatement work. Th	o dotailed seem	lto of the annual to the state of	ınd		
XII. DESCRIPTION OF WORK PRACTICES AND ENGIN	Sponding notification form	ich ()! tasel ts (	re prior to boginging work			
The state of the s						
The following procedures will be used whil	e removing aspesto	s; wet metho	d, double bagging and glove bagg	jing.		
Name: Republic Services						
Address: 1035 Old Brandon Road		<u> </u>				
city: Flowood	State: MS		z <sub>ip</sub> : 39232			
Contact Person: Mike Raley		Tel: 6	01-613-8671			
WASTE TRANSPORTER #2 NA						
Name:						
Address:						
City:	State:	Zip:				
Contact Person:		Tel:				
XIV. WASTE DISPOSAL SITE						
Name: BFI Little Dixie Landfill						
Address: 1716 N. County Line Road						
city: Jackson	State: MS		z <sub>ip:</sub> 39215			
Contact Person: Mike Raley		Tel: 60	01-982-9488			
XV. IF DEMOLITION ORDERED BY A GOVERNMENT AC	SENCY, PLEASE IDENTIF	Y THE AGENCY	BELOW:			
ame: NA						
Authority: NA						
Date Order (MM/DD/YY): NA						
XVI. FOR EMERGENCY RENOVATIONS:				$\neg$		
Date and Hour of Emergency (MM/DD/YY): NA						
Description of the sudden unexpected event:						
			· ·			
Explanation of how the event caused unsafe conditions or w ${\sf VA}$	ould cause equipment dam	age or an unreas	onable financial burden:			
KVII. DESCRIPTION OF PROCEDURES TO BE FOLLOWE NONFRIABLE ASTESTOS MATERIAL BECOMES CRUME	ED IN THE EVENT THAT UBLED, OR F	NEXPECTED AS REDUCED TO PO	BESTOS IS FOUND OR PREVIOUSLY OWDER:			
Bring operations into compliance with the	e regulations and o	determine if	project needs to be suspended	,		
with communications with MDEQ.						
VIII. I CERTIFY THAT AN INDIVIDUAL TRAINED IN THE DNSITE DURING THE DEMOLITION OR RENOVATION, A HIS PERSON WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION D			OFR PART 61, SUBPART M) WILL BE VINING HAS BEEN ACCOMPLISHED BY			
Derek DuBose						
Type or Print Name	(Signature of Owner/Opera	alor)	(Date)			
IX. I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS COR Beau Griffin	RECT:	*	1/29/2025			
Type or Print Name	(Signature of Owner/Opera	ator)	(Date)			
			7. V.	II .		



Entergy Services, LLC Mississippi Environmental Support 3889 Beasley Road

Jackson, MS 39213-3603 Telephone: (601) 321-3832 Email: bgriff7@entergy.com

Beau Griffin, Environmental Analyst

January 30, 2025

Mr. Greg Mallery Air Division Asbestos and Lead Group Office of Pollution Control P. O. Box 2261 Jackson, MS 39225

RE: Entergy Mississippi, LLC - Baxter Wilson Plant

Annual Asbestos Notifications for Routine Maintenance

Dear Mr. Mallery:

Enclosed is the annual notification for removal of regulated asbestos containing materials at the Baxter Wilson Plant. This notification is submitted to comply with 40 CFR 61.145(a) (4) (iii) which states that the removal of asbestos containing material should be predicted for the calendar year.

This notification is being submitted in the event that the specified quantities of asbestos material are removed during routine maintenance of boiler valves, packing and pipe insulation. Individual notifications will also be submitted as required.

All asbestos containing material will be adequately wet during removal and handling and will be placed in labeled plastic bags. Filled bags will not be dropped or thrown. Waste filled bags will be transported to the local permitted solid waste landfill for disposal.

If additional information is needed, please contact Tasha Hill at 501-258-8977 (thill1@entergy.com) or Beau Griffin at 601-466-4477 (bgriff7@entergy.com).

Respectfully submitted,

Beau Griffin

Sr. Environmental Analyst

Enclosures